Fexpress Mail Label No.: EV 573439525 US	Docket No.: 25825.439
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	1-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	
	290097 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maurizio Manfredini	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ferrari S.p.A.
	Address: Via Emilia Est 1163
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Modena State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Italy ZIP: I-41100
Execution Date: July 13, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbe	rs □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John J. Torrente	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,359	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
1133 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	<u>03-3415</u>
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>10036-6799</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. <u>John J. Torrente (Reg. No. 26,359)</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cardiocartheterer	T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 4, 2006 2 Signature Date 8 3 Date 8 3
Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Sta	with required cover sheet information to: ent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark Office exandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018140 FRAME: 0969 Express Mail Label No.: EV 573439525 US

N.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Maurizio MANFREDINI, Italian citizen residing at:

Via Canaletto 13, I-41053 MARANELLO (Modena) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "Wheel"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas FERRARI S.p.A., an Italian Joint-Stock Company of Via Emilia Est 1163, I-41100 MODENA (Italy) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Maurizio MANFREDINI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said FERRARI S.p.A. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FERRARI S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said FERRARI S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C., (Customer No. 26279) to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed on) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 13th day of

July

ale Chang

, 2006

Maurizio MANFREDINI

RECORDED: 08/04/2006